AGENDA

Senate Committee on Education
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Wednesday, February 21, 2007
10:00 AM
Room 207, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jim Argue, Chair

Sen. Dave Bisbee, Vice Chair
Sen. Gilbert Baker

Sen. Jimmy Jeffress

Sen. Steve Bryles
Sen. Kim Hendren
Sen. Shane Broadway
Sen. Gene Jeffress

Number
SB54

HCR1004

SB205

SB231

SB274

HB1039

SR7

HB1031

HB1452
HB1431

HB1466

HB1479

Number
SB45

SB305

Sponsor
J. Jeffress

L. Smith

Altes
Laverty
Bryles
Wells
Bookout
Gaskill

Hardy

Blount

Wood

Wagner

Sponsor
J. Jeffress

Bisbee

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle
THE ARKANSAS TEACHER COMPENSATION EQUITY ACT.

ENCOURAGING STUDENTS AND FACULTY IN THE STATE S COLLEGES AND
UNIVERSITIES TO PROMOTE INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION TO ENSURE THAT
STUDENTS AND FUTURE LEADERS ARE PREPARED TO MEET THE CHALLENGES OF A
GLOBAL SOCIETY.

AN ACT TO MODIFY THE INCENTIVE FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS TO SEEK
NATIONAL BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL TEACHING STANDARDS CERTIFICATION.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE PUBLIC SCHOOL FUNDING ACT OF 2003 TO EQUALIZE THE
FUNDING PROVIDED FOR A DISTRICT WITH A GROWING OR DECLINING ENROLLMENT.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6 CONCERNING
PUBLIC EDUCATION.

AN ACT TO INCREASE ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION TIME IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND TO
LIMIT PHYSICAL ACTIVITY REQUIREMENTS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENTS.

REQUESTING A SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL TO REVIEW THE
DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS AMONG INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE REDUCED COLLEGE TUITION TO STATE POLICE OFFICERS AND
THEIR DEPENDENTS.

AN ACT TO REPEAL 6-65-405 regarding the SAU-Tech advisory committee.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE TEACHER LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS BY CREATING THE
LIFETIME TEACHING LICENSE.

TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE ENTITLEMENT TO A SCHOLARSHIP FOR THE
CHILDREN AND SPOUSE OF CERTAIN PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES IF THE PUBLIC
SERVICE RESULTS IN DEATH OR PERMANENT AND TOTAL DISABILITY.

AN ACT TO PROTECT THE HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES
OF PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

BILLS PENDING FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT
Subtitle
AN ACT TO COMPENSATE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT TEACHERS FOR ACCUMULATED
SICK LEAVE AT THE TIME OF RETIREMENT.

AN ACT TO STREAMLINE THE PROCESS FOR ARKANSAS NONTRADITIONAL LICENSURE
CERTIFICATION FOR TEACHERS.







